

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 19248 OF 2025

Saryu Properties and Hotels Pvt. Ltd.

.....PETITIONER

:VERSUS:

Sachin Ganpat Gaikwad

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Lancy D'souza with Ms. Deepika Agrawal i/b. Mr. V.M. Parkar,
for the Petitioner.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 20 FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

- 1) Heard Mr. D'souza learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
- 2) Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 13 March 2026.
Hamdust granted.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2026.02.21
16:27:43
+0530